
 
 

Date  Purchased amount of shares  Average price
/share, EUR  Total amount of own shares  

December 2005*  400,000   774,840  

28 November 2005 Share split 
2 for 1 27.18  374,840 

31 October 2005  200  55.00  187,420  
28 October 2005  12,800  54.56  187,220  
27 October 2005  9,000  54.99  174,420 
25 October 2005  2,100  54.98  165,420  
24 October 2005  2,480  54.88  163,320  
28 September 2005  100  55.00 160,840  
23 September 2005  5,320  55.00  160,740 
22 September 2005  12,000  54.99  155,420 
21 September 2005  14,500  55.00  143,420  
20 September 2005  8,620  54.87  128,920  
19 September 2005 12,540  54.16  120,300  
16 September 2005  20 500  54.05  107,760  
15 September 2005  4,000  54.74  87,260  
14 September 2005  7,000  54,98  83,260  
13 September 2005 4,000  54.96  76,260  
12 September 2005  19,000  54.91  72,260  
9 September 2005 1,100  53.99  53,260  
8 September 2005  16,660  53.83  52,160  
7 September 2005  8,500  53.34  35,500  
6 September 2005  18,000  53.24  27,000  
5 September 2005 9,000  53.25  9,000 
 
 
* Relating to the share-based incentive plan, a company KNEBV Incentive Ky that is included in the consolidated financial 
statements acquired 400,000 KONE class B shares in December 2005 for a total of EUR 11.8 million. These shares are taken 
into account in the maximum number of own shares that can be purchased within the Board’s authorization approved by the 
Annual General Meeting. 
 


